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FR - Manuel d’Instructions
ES - Manual de Instrucciones
PT - Manual de Instrucoes
IT- Manuale di Istruzioni

EL - EyxelpiSio Odnylv

PL - Instrukcja Obstugi

UA - IHcTpyKUisa 3 EKcnnyaTauii
RO - Manual de Instructiuni

BR - Manual de Instrucao

NL - Handleiding

DE - Anleitung Handbuch

EN - Instructions Manual

*Année de garantie /afos de garantia /Ano de garantia /Anno di garanzia / ‘Etog eyyUnong / Rok gwarancji/ FapaHTisipokis / Anul de garantie / Anos

de garantia/ Garantiejaar / Jahr der Garantie / Year of guarantee

** réparable / reparable / reparavel / riparabile / 810p8Waotlog / naprawiany / peMoHTHWIA / reparabil / reparaturfahig / reparavel / herstelbaar

/ reparierbar / repairable






FR:assemblage /ES:ensamblaje/PT: montagem /IT:assemblaggio/
EL : cuvappoAoynon / PL : montaz / UA: 36ipka /RO : asamblare /

BR: montagem /NL :samenstelling / DE : Montage / EN : assembly

FR: Utilisation /ES : Uso/ PT : Utilizacdo / IT : Utilizzo

EL : Xprion/PL : Uzycie / UA : BukopucTaHHs / RO : Utilizare /
BR: Utilizacdo /NL : Gebruik / DE : Verwendung/EN : Use

FR: CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES / ES : CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS /

PT: CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS /IT : CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE / EL : TEXNIKA
XAPAKTHPIZTIKA /PL: CECHY TECHNICZNE / UA: TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKWN /

RO : CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE / BR : CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS / NL : TECHNISCHE KENMERKEN
/DE : TECHNISCHE MERKMALE /EN: TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
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FR - Ce produit contient une source lumineuse de classe d’efficacité &nergétique C (EU) 2019/2015
ES - Este producto contiene una fuente de luz de clase de eficiencia energética C (EU) 2019/2015
PT - Este produto contém uma fonte luminosa de classe de eficiéncia energética C (EU) 2019/2015
IT - Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica C (EU) 2019/2015
EL - AUTO 10 TIPOidV TIEPLEXEL pia TINYT) GWTOE TAENG evepyelaknig anddoong C (EU) 2019/2015

PL - Ten produkt zawiera Zrodto $wiatta o klasie efektywnosci energetycznej C (EU) 2019/2015
UA - Liel npodyKT MIiCTUTb [>Keperio CBiTna Knacy eHeproedektusHocTi C (EU) 2019/2015

RO - Acest produs contine o sursa de lumina de clasa de eficienta energetica C (EU) 2019/2015

BR - Este produto contém uma fonte luminosa de classe de eficiéncia energética C (EU) 2019/2015
NL - Dit product bevat een lichtbron met energie-efficiéntieklasse C (EU) 2019/2015

DE - Dieses Produkt enthilt eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse C (EU) 2019/2015

EN - This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class C (EU) 2019/2015
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FR: Scannez ce code QR pour voir la vidéo de montage et d'utilisation.

ES: Escanee este codigo QR para ver el video de montaje y uso.

PT: Digitalize este codigo QR para ver o video de montagem e utilizagao.

IT: Scansiona questo codice QR per vedere il video di montaggio e utilizzo.

EL: S0pWote autov Tov Kwdko QR yia va Selte 10 BiVIEO CUVAPUOAOYNONG KAl XN oNG.

PL: Zeskanuj ten kod QR, aby zobaczyc¢ film instruktazowy dotyczacy montazu i uzytkowania.
UA: BigckaHymTe Len QR-Kof, LLI06 nepernsHy T BiAeo Npo MOHTaX Ta BUKOPUCTaHHS.
RO: Scanati acest cod QR pentru a vedea videoclipul de montare si utilizare.

BR: Digitalize este codigo QR para ver o video de montagem e utilizacao.

NL: Scan deze QR-code om de montage- en gebruiksvideo te bekijken.

DE: Scannen Sie diesen QR-Code, um das Montage- und Anwendungsvideo zu sehen.
EN: Scan this QR code to see the assembly and usage video.
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FR: Non-inclus UA: He BKntoYeHO
ES:Noincluido RO: Nu este inclus
PT: Nao incluso BR: Nao incluso
¥ IT:Nonincluso NL: Niet inbegrepen
X2 EL: Aev mephappavetal DE: Nicht enthalten
PL: Nie zawiera EN: Not included
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FR - Comment faire pour intervertir le petit et le grand tube?

ES - ; Como intercambiar el tubo pequefo y el grande?

PT - Como inverter o tubo pequeno e o grande?

IT - Come invertire il tubo piccolo e quello grande?

PL - Jak zamieni¢ matg i duzg rurke?

GR - MNwg ptmopw va avTioTpEWw To JIKPOG Kal To JeydAo owArva?
UA - Ak noMiHATK MicLAMU Many Ta BENuKy Tpyoky?

RO - Cum pot inversa tubul mic si tubul mare?

BR - Como inverter o tubo pequeno e o grande?

DE - Wie kann ich das kleine und das grol3e Rohr vertauschen?
NL - Hoe kan ik de kleine en de grote buis omwisselen?

EN - How do | swap the small and large tube?
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FR - fixé avec une résistance suffisante pour résister a 4 fois le poids du ventilateur de plafond / ES - fijado con —_ @ xll
una resistencia suficiente para soportar 4 veces el peso del ventilador de techo / PT - fixado com uma —
resisténcia suficiente para suportar 4 vezes o peso do ventilador de teto/IT - fissato con una resistenza ﬁ

sufficiente per resistere a 4 volte il peso del ventilatore a soffitto / GR - atepewpévo pe enapkr avioxn yla va

avtEégeL 4 Hopég To PAPOG Tou avepaTpa opodrG/ PL - przymocowany z wystarczajacg wytrzymatoscia, aby

wytrzymac 4 razy ciezar wentylatora sufitowego / UA - 3aKpinneHmil 3 4OCTaTHbOK MiLHICTO, LLI06 —_
BUTPUMATW 4-KpaTHWIA Bary cTenboBoro seHTunsTopa/ RO - fixat cu o rezistentd suficientd pentru a rezista la

4 ori greutatea ventilatorului de tavan / BR - fixado com uma resisténcia suficiente para suportar 4 vezes o

peso do ventilador de teto / NL - bevestigd met voldoende sterkte om 4 keer het gewicht van de plafondventi-

lator te weerstaan / DE -mit ausreichender Festigkeit befestigt, um 4-mal das Gewicht des Deckenventilators

zutragen/EN - fixed with sufficient strength to withstand 4 times the weight of the ceiling fan
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FR - Utiliser des vis et des chevilles adaptées a votre support. / ES - Utilice tacos y tornillos adecuados al soporte./ PT - Utilize buchas e
parafusos adequado ao seu suporte. / IT - Utilizzare viti e tasselli adatti per il retro. / GR - Xpnotpomnorote piseg kat phopata mou taiptagouy
omy emgpavela ompiEng. / PL - Nalezy uzy¢ Srub i kotkow odpowiednich dla podtoza. / UA - BUKOpUCTOBYIATE FBUHTM Ta LLKaHTK, NpU3HaYeHi
Ans 3aHboi noBepxHi. / RO - Utilizati suruburi si dibluri adecvate pentru suportul dvs./ BR - Use parafusos e buchas adequados para seu
suporte. / NL - Gebruik schroeven en pluggen die geschikt zijn voor uw ondergrond./ DE - Verwenden Sie fiir lhre Unterlage geeignete
Schrauben und Diibel. / EN - Use screws and dowels suited to your backing.
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Min. 55 mm
N =Bleu/Azul/Azul/Blu/MriAe/Niebieski/Cunin/Albastru/ Blauw/Blau/Blue

=Vert et jaune/Verde y amarillo/Verde e amarelo/Verde e giallo/Mpdotvo kat kitpvo
/Zielony i z6tty/3eneHwnn i xoeTum (Zelenyy i zhovtyy)/Verde si galben/Verde e amarelo/
Groen en geel/Griin und gelb/Green and yellow

L =Marron/Marrén/Castanho/Marrone/Kad¢/Brazowy/
KopwuuHeswuin/Maro/Marrom/bruin/Braun/Brown
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Be aware to don't block the antenna with the cable*

*FR: Veillez a ne pas bloquer l'antenne avec le cable ES: Aseglrese de no bloguear la antena
con el cable PT: Tenha cuidado para nao bloquear a antena com o cabo IT: Fare attenzione a
non bloccare l'antenna con il cavo EL: Mpogé€te va pnv HAOKAPETE TV KEPAIA LIE TO KAAWSIO
PL: Pamietaj, aby nie blokowac anteny kablem UA: lNepekoraiiTecs, LLi0 B/ He 6rI0KyeTe
aHTeHy kabenem RO: Aveti grija sa nu blocati antena cu cablul BR: Tenha cuidado para nao
bloguear a antena com o cabo NL: Let op dat u de antenne niet blokkeert met de kabel DE
Achten Sie darauf, die Antenne nicht mit dem Kabel zu blockieren
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6500K 4000K 2700K
5000K 3500K

@ ON/OFF bleu/azul/blu/umie/niebieski/nak | Jaune/Amarillo/Amarelo/Giallo/Kitpwo/
nTHU/albastru/blauw/blau/blue | Z6tty/»KosTuin/Galben/Geel/Gelb/Yellow
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Vitesse/Velocidad/Velocidade/Velocita /v \

/Taxutta/Predkose/LLIBUaKicTs/Viteza
/Snelheid/Geschwindigkeit/Speed \ 4

Mode brise / Modo brisa /Modo brisa / Modalita brezza /
s Aettoupyla agpakt /Tryb bryza / Pexum 6pur3y / Modul briza
%", /Modo brisa/Briesmodus / Brisenmodus / Breeze mode (‘/ \)

variation de la vitesse / variacion de la velocidad / variacdo da velocidade / variazione della velocita / petapoid g taxumntag / zmiana predkosci /
BapiaLjia LUBMAKOCTI / variatia vitezei / variacéo da velocidade / snelheidsvariatie / Geschwindigkeitsvariation / speed variation

Eté/Hiver- Verano/Invierno - _ ! E - =' @ I!__.
Verao/Inverno - Estate/Inverno -
Kahokalpy/Xewbvag - Lato/Zima - J l l
Jlito/3nma - Ard/larna - Zomer/Winter - /O\ *
/ | \ N N
’
B B

Sommer/Winter - Summer/Winter
2 sec 7
X X2 S

°
th 2h &h Minuterie/Temporizador/ (V \ 1h - 2h - 4h » OFF

Xpovosiakomme/Minutnik/

o . A
@ Tanmep/Cronometru/Timer - 4+—ALr—)

mémoriser le dernier réglage / recordar la Gltima configuracion /

memorizar a Ultima configuracdo / memorizzare 'ultima impostazione / v
anodnkelote v TeAeutaia puduon / zapamietac ostatnie ustawienie /

3anaMm'aTaTu OCTaHHE HanalLTyBaHHa / memorati ultima setare /

memorizar a Ultima configuracao / de laatste instelling onthouden / die ON
letzte Einstellung speichern / remember the last setting
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Lumiére seulement/Solo luz/Apenas luz/Solo luceMovo dpwe/ Tylko Swiatto/ Tinbku cBiTno/Doar
lumina/Alleen licht /Nur Licht/Light only
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ON<->OFF

Avec le Ventilateur/Con el Ventilador/Com o Ventilador/Con il Ventilatore/Me tov Avepiotipa/Z Wentylatorem/
3 BeHTunaTopom/Cu Ventilatorul/Met de Ventilator/Mit dem Ventilator/With the Ceiling Fan

o
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ON<->OFF
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Pair your remote control if the communication with the ceiling fan is not working*

FR: Appairez votre télécommande si la communication avec le ventilateur de plafond ne se fait pas. ES:
Empareje su control remoto si la comunicacion con el ventilador de techo no se realiza. PT: Emparelhe o seu
controle remoto se a comunicagdo com o ventilador de teto nado estiver funcionando. IT: Accoppia il tuo
telecomando se la comunicazione con il ventilatore a soffitto non funziona. EL: SUVE£0TE T0 TNAEXELPLOTHPLO 0aG
€AV N EMIKOWWVIA PE TOV QVEULOTPC 0p0dTC Sev Tipaypatoroteital. PL: Sparuj swoj pilot, jesli nie ma komunik-
acji z wentylatorem sufitowym. UA: CnapyiTe BaLL NynbT, IKLLO 3'€AHAHHSA 3 BEHTUISTOPOM Ha CTefi He
Bio6yBaeThCA. RO: Asociati telecomanda daca nu se realizeaza comunicarea cu ventilatorul de tavan. BR:
Emparelhe o seu controle remoto se a comunicagao com o ventilador de teto nao estiver funcionando. NL:
Koppel uw afstandsbediening als de communicatie met de plafondventilator niet werkt. DE: Koppeln Sie Ihre
Fernbedienung, wenn die Kommunikation mit dem Deckenventilator nicht funktioniert.

Q0
—»

ON The diodes are flashing and the ceiling fan is beeping.*

c *FR: Les diodes clignotent et le ventilateur de plafond fait un BIP. ES: Los diodos
parpadean y el ventilador de techo emite un pitido. PT: Os diodos estao piscando

e o ventilador de teto faz um bip. IT: I diodi lampeggiano e il ventilatore a soffitto

. emette un bip. EL: Ot 6{0601 avaBooBrjvouv Kal 0 AVEULOTPAC 0POdT|C KAveL éva BIP.

Slnspire PL: Dioda miga, a wentylator sufitowy wydaje dzwiek. UA: Jiogun 6nmmatoTs, a
CTEeNbOBWI BEHTUNATOP BMAAE 3ByKOBUIM cnrHan. RO: Diodele clipeste si
ventilatorul de tavan face un BIP. BR: Os diodos estéo piscando e o ventilador de
teto faz um bip. NL: De diodes knipperen en de plafondventilator piept. DE: Die
Dioden blinken und der Deckenventilator piept.

@;%@
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FR - Adeo Services déclare que léquipement
radioélectrique portant la référence
mentionnée en premiére page de ce document,
est conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE. Le texte
complet de la déclaration UE de conformité est
disponible a ladresse internet suivante: www.
product-regulatory.adeoservices.com

ES - Adeo Services declara que el equipo de
radio que lleva la referencia mencionada

en la primera pagina de este documento, es
conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto
completo de la declaracion de conformidad de
la UE esta disponible en la siguiente direccion
web: www.product-regulatory.adeoservices.
com.

PT - Adeo Services declara que o equipamento
de radio com a referéncia mencionada na
primeira pagina deste documento esta em
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE. O
texto completo da Declaracao de Conformidade
da UE estéa disponivel no seguinte endereco
Web: www.product-regulatory.adeoservices.
com

IT - Adeo Services dichiara che
lapparecchiatura radio recante il riferimento
indicato nella prima pagina del presente
documento é conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/
UE. Il testo completo della Dichiarazione di
conformita dellUE € disponibile al seguente
indirizzo web: www.product-regulatory.
adeoservices.com

GR - Adeo Services SnAdvel OTL 0
PABIONAEKTPLKOG EEOTIALOLOG TIOU HEPEL TNV
avadepOpEVN avadopd otny TPWTN oeAlda autol
T0U £yyPAdOU, CUHLOPPUWVETAL E TV O8nyla
2014/53/EE. To ANPEG KEILEVO TNC ANAWONG
SUHUOPdWONC INC EE elval ladéotuo oty
akonoudn 8lebduvon (oTooeNBac: www.product-
regulatory.adeoservices.com

PL - Adeo Services oSwiadcza, ze urzadzenie
radiowe opatrzone numerem referencyjnym
wymienionym na pierwszej stronie niniejszego
dokumentu jest zgodne z dyrektywa 2014/53/
UE. Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE

jest dostepny pod nastepujacym adresem
internetowym: www.product-regulatory.
adeoservices.com

UA - Adeo Services 3asBnE, LLO
pagioobnagHaHHs, 3 MOCKMaHHSAM Ha nepLuin
CTOPIHLI LIbOr0 OKYMEHTA, BiAMNoBigae
OvipekTnBi 2014/53/€C. TIOBHWI TEKCT
[eknapauii npo BignoBigHicTb EC OOCTYNHUN
3a HacTynHoto Be6-afpecoto: www.product-
regulatory.adeoservices.com

RO - Adeo Services declara ca echipamentul
radio care poarta referinta mentionata pe
prima pagina a acestui document, este in
conformitate cu Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul
integral al Declaratiei de Conformitate a UE este
disponibil la urmatoarea adresa web: www.
product-regulatory.adeoservices.com

BR - AAdeo Services declara que o equipamento
de radio que possui a referéncia mencionada

na primeira pagina deste documento, esta em
conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/EU. O
texto completo da Declaracao de Conformidade
da UE esta disponivel no seguinte endereco da
web: www.product-regulatory.adeoservices.
com

NL - Adeo Services verklaart dat de
radioapparatuur met de referentie vermeld
op de eerste pagina van dit document,

in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn
2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst van de EU-
conformiteitsverklaring is beschikbaar op het
volgende webadres: www.product-regulatory.
adeoservices.com

DE - Adeo Services erklart, dass das
Funksendegerat mit der auf der ersten Seite
dieses Dokuments genannten Referenz in
Ubereinstimmung mit der Richtlinie 2014/53/
EU steht. Der vollstandige Text der EU-
Konformitatserklarung ist unter folgender
Webadresse verflgbar: www.product-
regulatory.adeoservices.com

EN - Adeo Services declares that the radio
equipment bearing the reference mentioned on
the first page of this document, is in conformity
with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the
EU Declaration of Conformity is available at
the following web address: www.product-
regulatory.adeoservices.com
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Made in China
KpaiHa noxogxeHHs: Kntam

EU - ADEO Services - 135 Rue Sadi Carnot - CS00001 - 59790 RONCHIN - FRANCE
www.product-regulatory.adeoservices.com

UA Bupo6Huk: TOB "Ageo Cepaice C.A.", Byn. Cani Kapo, CS 00001, BR LEROY MERLIN COMPANHIA BRASILEIRA DE BRICOLAGEM

59790 PoHLLEH, DpaHLjis. CNPJ: 01.438.784/0001-05
Imnoprep: TOB “Nepya Mepnen Ykpaina', 04201 Ykpaina, m.Kuis, Rua Pascoal Pais, n°. 525, 6° andar cj 61 64, Vila Cordeiro,
Byn. MonapHa 17A, +380 44 498 46 00. ImnopTep npuiMae $do Paulo -SP. CEP: 04581-060
MPETeH3ii Bifl CNOXYBaYIB LLIO0 TOBAPY, a TaKOX NPOBOAMTH CALM (Central de Atendimento Leroy Merlin) Capitais
/10r0 PEMOHT, TEXHIUHE i rapaHTiitHe 06CNYroByBaHHA 4020-5376 Demais Regides 0800-0205376

ZA Imported by Adeo South Africa (PTY) LTD T/A Leroy Merlin, ADEPOSER A DEPOSER
Hosted in Leroy Merlin Fourways Store 35 Roos Street, Witkoppen WIETTSICI CNMAGASIN  EN DECHETERIE
Ext97, Sandton, 2191 Johannesburg, Gauteng, South Africa. Se rooyeiomy e

Tel: +2710 4938000 Email: contact@leroymerlin.co.za.

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr
Privilégiez la réparation ou le don de votre appareil !



